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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8902907

8922991

8877549

8901295

8927283

8924703

8933096

8923450

8915870

8910109

8924190

8918595

8921388

8925063

Case

ABDOLLAH POOR, HANIEH

BONYUKHOV, KONSTANTIN

BOUTLIER, SARAH MARIE

BRIAND, TRINA M

BUSH, V EMMELINE

CHISHOLM, JACK

GRANDY, EVAN W

JATINDER KUMAR, NONE

MA, TAO

REARDIGAN, DAVID JAMES

STEWART, TRISHA MORGAN

TAWIL, ALEX G

TUFTS, TWILA D

WILES, JUSTIS MACPHERSON

Name

1019138-1

1021264-1

781752-2

219954-12

1021532-1

980065-1

489811-1

1014110-2

1021236-1

482650-4

980077-1

867240-2

353670-8

756280-6

Person

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 13

MVA 97(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 83(1)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8912648

8844873

8921688

8858862

8923437

8924543

8924312

8911994

8925115

8923153

8862959

8921930

8858954

Case

AL AINIEH, BASHAR AARON

GOTRA, LAXHITA

GURJEET SINGH, NONE

GURSEWAK SINGH, NONE Y

HEYDARY, HOSSEIN

KAZROONI, DANIAL

KEEPING, NEIL TYLER

LITTLE, KYLE BRANDON

MARVIN, PAUL RODERICK

PRESTIGE CABINETS INC.        

PURCHASE, JOSEPH ANTHONY

YANG, TIANSHUO

ZHENG, LILI

Name

1021633-1

996314-1

1020709-1

1011993-1

685906-16

1024422-1

396323-11

589849-7

58748-5

1024655-1

618570-3

1010268-2

1011016-1

Person

MVA 83(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(C)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 144(5)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 122(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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