ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 13, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8902907	ABDOLLAH POOR, HANIEH	1019138-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922991	BONYUKHOV, KONSTANTIN	1021264-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm		
8877549	BOUTLIER, SARAH MARIE	781752-2	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901295	BRIAND, TRINA M	219954-12	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm		
8927283	BUSH, V EMMELINE	1021532-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8924703	CHISHOLM, JACK	980065-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8933096	GRANDY, EVAN W	489811-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8923450	JATINDER KUMAR, NONE	1014110-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915870	MA, TAO	1021236-1	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8910109	REARDIGAN, DAVID JAMES	482650-4	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924190	STEWART, TRISHA MORGAN	980077-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918595	TAWIL, ALEX G	867240-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921388	TUFTS, TWILA D	353670-8	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925063	WILES, JUSTIS MACPHERSON	756280-6	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 13, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
						- <u> </u>	
8912648	AL AINIEH, BASHAR AARON	1021633-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8844873	GOTRA, LAXHITA	996314-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921688	GURJEET SINGH, NONE	1020709-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8858862	GURSEWAK SINGH, NONE Y	1011993-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8923437	HEYDARY, HOSSEIN	685906-16	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924543	KAZROONI, DANIAL	1024422-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924312	KEEPING, NEIL TYLER	396323-11	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911994	LITTLE, KYLE BRANDON	589849-7	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925115	MARVIN, PAUL RODERICK	58748-5	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923153	PRESTIGE CABINETS INC.	1024655-1	MVA 144(5)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8862959	PURCHASE, JOSEPH ANTHONY	618570-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921930	YANG, TIANSHUO	1010268-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8858954	ZHENG, LILI	1011016-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	